
Purchase Order Page 1 of 2

DO NOT INVOICE THIS ADDRESS

City and County of Denver
Purchasing Division
201 W. Colfax Ave Dept. 304
Denver, CO 80202
United States of America
Ph: 720-913-8100  Fax: 720-913-8101

Purchase Order Number PO-00131587

Purchase Order Date Apr 25, 2023

Contract ID  

Payment Terms Net 30

Payment Type Check

Buyer Scott Harris

Scott.Harris@denvergov.org

Supplier

VOLUME SERVICES INC
1 INDEPENDENCE POINTE
STE 305
GREENVILLE, SC 29615
United States of America
Ph: (864) 2482082
 

Ship-To

Colorado Convention Center
700 14th St
Denver, CO 80202
United States of America
Matthew Woods

Bill To

Bill To Same As Ship To
Denver, CO 80202
United States of America
Matthew Woods

Currency Total Lines Amount Tax Exempt Total PO Amount

USD $766,983.71 98-02890-0000 $766,983.71

Shipping Terms Shipping Method Shipping Instructions

FOB Destination Common Carrier  

Service Lines

Line 
Number

Item Name
Description Due Date

Line Amount

1  Vendor proposed items 
for solicitation #29445  
Sections A, C, D, & E

12/31/2023 $766,983.71



Purchase Order Page 2 of 2

Authorized By
By accepting this Purchase Order you agree to the Terms and Conditions of the General Services Purchasing Division.
Follow the URL provided to the Purchase Order Terms and Conditions – 
http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/purchasing-main-page/POterms.html

Purchase to be made under DRMC 20-63(A) of the Revised Municipal Code. Formal Procedure - 29445 Convention Center Small Wares

Agency Contact: Matt Woods | 720 865 3051 | matthew.woods@denvergov.org
Vendor Contact: John Johnson | 864 421 3124 | John.Johnson2@sodexo.com

REFER TO PROPOSAL 29445 Convention Center Small Wares DATED 3/7/2023 FOR SERVICE DESCRIPTION AND PRICING ONLY. 

VENDOR: You must contact the agency contact listed above to confirm this order.

Purchase Order price listed herein includes all shipping and handling.

All invoicing must match the purchase order exactly and contain the purchase order number. All invoices must be sent directly to the bill to address listed on the 
purchase order, this address may be different than the ship to address. Changes to this purchase are not valid without prior approval from purchasing.

For additional questions regarding this purchase order and the terms herein contact: Scott Harris | 720 913 8154 | scott.harris@denvergov.org

ALL INVOICING AND CORRESPONDENCE MUST CONTAIN THE PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER IN FULL
 (PO-######)

3.26(e)-This Purchase Order is contingent on Council approval and is void without such action.



IFB No. 24445 

Page 1 
GSPD TEMPLATE 2.1.2022 SD01 

Department of General Services 
PURCHASING DIVISION 

www.denvergov.org/purchasing 
Phone: 720.913.8100 

City and County of Denver 
Purchasing Division 
201 W. Colfax Ave. 

Department 304, 11th Floor 
Denver, CO 80202 

Procurement Analyst Name: Scott Harris 
Procurement Analyst Email: scott.harris@denvergov.org 

Invitation for Bid 

         IFB No. 29445 

Convention Center Small Wares 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

• Bid Issued February 9, 2023 

• Deadline to Submit Additional Questions February 16, 2023 3:00 P.M. Local Time 

• Response to Written Questions February 22, 2023 

• Bid Due Date March 7, 2023 10:00 A.M Local Time 

Vendor offers to furnish to the City and County of Denver the materials, supplies, products or services 
requested in accordance with the specifications and subject to the Terms and Conditions described herein. 

VENDOR SIGN HERE 

Company Name: 

By: 
    (Printed or Typed Name) 

Signature: 
Signature constitutes acceptance of all Terms and Conditions listed on this form and all documents attached. 

Email: 

Phone: 

The City contracts with Rocky Mountain E-purchasing System (BidNet®) in the advertisement and facilitation of solicitations 
administered by the City's General Services Purchasing Division; therefore, respondents must ONLY rely on documents 

provided on the Rocky Mountain E-purchasing System (BidNet®) website or as communicated directly from the analyst. Only 
rely on this web address: https://www.bidnetdirect.com/colorado 

Exhibit A

http://www.denvergov.org/purchasing
John.Johnson
Typewritten Text
Sodexo Live!/Centerplate/HSG

John.Johnson
Typewritten Text
John T Johnson

John.Johnson
Typewritten Text
John T Johnson

John.Johnson
Typewritten Text

John.Johnson
Typewritten Text

John.Johnson
Typewritten Text
  

John.Johnson
Typewritten Text
John.Johnson2@sodexo.com

John.Johnson
Typewritten Text
864-421-3124



Colorado Convention Center - Smallware Packages 
All items are No Substitutions, Brand Name Only, No Approved Equals

Group A
Bid Item # Mfr Model # QTY UOM Specifications Cost per UOM Total Extended Price

A1 Steelite 61100ST0103 528 dz Plate, 10-5/8" dia., round, wide rim, embossed, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Belisa (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 85.86$          45,334.08$        
A2 Steelite 61100ST0136 417 dz Cup, 9 oz., 2-3/4", with handle, stackable, embossed, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Belisa (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 37.04$          15,445.68$        
A3 Steelite 61100ST0141 417 dz Saucer, 6" dia., round, (fits 61100ST0130) embossed, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Belisa (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 21.89$          9,128.13$          
A4 Steelite 61100ST0108 528 dz Plate, 6-3/8" dia., round, wide rim, embossed, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Belisa (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 28.62$          15,111.36$        
A5 Steelite 61100ST0106 528 dz Plate, 8-3/8" dia., round, wide rim, embossed, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Belisa (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 39.93$          21,083.04$        
A6 Steelite 61100ST0126 208 dz Bowl, 34-3/4 oz., 8" dia., round, deep, embossed, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Belisa (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 101.98$       21,211.84$        
A7 Steelite 61100ST0130 210 dz Bouillon Bowl, 9 oz., 3-3/4" dia., round, embossed, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Belisa (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 37.04$          7,778.40$          
A8 Steelite 61100ST0144 42 dz Creamer, 6 oz., 2-3/4", with handle, embossed, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Belisa (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 88.51$          3,717.42$          
A9 Steelite 61105ST0290 30 dz Sugar Packet Holder, 5 oz., 3-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 2"H, rectangular, linear reactive design, porcelain, Royal Porcelain 87.53$          2,625.90$          

A10 Steelite 5379S802 417 dz Plate Cover, for P602, P702, P842, and E654, stainless steel, Stainless Steel Plate Covers (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 76.48$          31,892.16$        
A11 Steelite 61105ST0292 9 dz Pepper Shaker, 2" x 2-3/8"H, linear reactive design, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Vortex (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 37.99$          341.91$       
A12 Steelite 61105ST0291 9 dz Salt Shaker, 2" x 2-3/8"H, linear reactive design, porcelain, Royal Porcelain, Vortex (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 37.99$          341.91$       

A13 Steelite 4834R344 208 dz Wine Glass, 16-1/4 oz., 8-1/2"H (2-1/2" T x 3-3/8" M x 3-1/8" B) with stem, non-tempered, barium crystalline glass, Rona 51.95$          10,805.60$        
A14 Steelite 4834R345 418 dz Wine Glass, 11-1/2 oz., 8-1/4"H (2-1/4" T x 3" M x 2-7/8" B) with stem, non-tempered, barium crystalline glass, Rona, Gramerci 51.95$          21,715.10$        
A15 Steelite 4834R346 418 dz Water Glass, 16 oz., 6-3/4"H (2-3/4" T x 3-3/8" M x 3-1/8" B) with stem, non-tempered, barium crystalline glass, Rona, 51.95$          21,715.10$        
A16 Steelite 4808R243 100 dz Champagne Flute, 5 oz., (H 8-3/8"; M 2-3/8"; T 1-5/8"; B 2-3/8") Rona, Optima (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 53.10$          5,310.00$          
A17 Steelite 4802R219 84 dz Old Fashioned Glass, 10-1/2 oz., (H 3-1/2"; M 3-1/8"; T 3-1/8"; B 3") Rona, Stellar (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 45.25$          3,801.00$          
A18 Steelite 4800R407 80 dz Pint Glass, 20-1/4 oz., (H 6-1/2"; M 3-1/2"; T 3-1/4"; B 3-1/2") Rona, Artist (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 58.65$          4,692.00$          
A19 Steelite 4802R217 208 dz Beer Tumbler, 11 oz., (H 5-3/4"; M 2-1/2"; T 2-1/2"; B 2-3/8") Rona, Stellar (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 45.25$          9,410.00$          
A20 Steelite 4961Q544 40 dz Cognac Glass, 8-1/2 oz., (H 4-1/4"; M 3"; T 2"; B 2-1/2") Bormioli Rocco, Globo (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 39.48$          1,579.20$          
A21 Steelite 4800R207 84 dz Martini Glass, 7-1/2 oz., (H 7-1/4"; M 4-5/8"; T 4-5/8"; B 3-1/8") Rona, Artist (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 75.73$          6,361.32$          

A22 Steelite 5740SX042 834 dz Dinner Knife, 9-1/2", 13/0 stainless steel, Folio Flatware, Hartman (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 44.98$          37,513.32$        
A23 Steelite 5740SX021 417 dz Dinner Fork, 8-1/8", 18/10 stainless steel, Folio Flatware, Hartman (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 44.98$          18,756.66$        
A24 Steelite 5740SX023 834 dz Dessert/Salad Fork, 6-3/4", 18/10 stainless steel, Folio Flatware, Hartman (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 34.87$          29,081.58$        
A25 Steelite 5740SX001 417 dz Teaspoon, 6-3/4", 18/10 stainless steel, Folio Flatware, Hartman (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 33.10$          13,884.40$        
A26 Steelite 5740SX003 417 dz Soup/Dessert Spoon, 8", oval bowl, 18/10 stainless steel, Folio Flatware, Hartman (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 44.50$          18,556.50$        

A27 Bon Chef 9462HF 60 ea EZ Use Banquet Serving Sauce Ladle, 1 oz., 10", 18/8 stainless steel, hammer finish 15.71$          942.60$       
A28 Bon Chef 9457HF 144 ea EZ Use Banquet Serving Spoon, 2 oz., 13-1/2", solid, 18/8 stainless steel, hammer finish 17.33$          2,495.52$          
A29 Bon Chef 9465HF 72 ea EZ Use Banquet Pastry Server, 10-1/4", 18/8 stainless steel, hammer finish 10.74$          773.28$       
A30 Bon Chef 9461HF 200 ea EZ Use Banquet Serving Tongs, 9-1/4", 18/8 stainless steel, hammer finish 13.03$          2,606.00$          

A31
American 

Metalcraft ASC5 36 ea Utility Scoop, 5 oz. capacity, 2-3/8" x 5" bowl, bright finish, secure grip handle, cast aluminum (hand wash only) 1.97$         70.92$         

A32 Steelite KMK2716SH 12 ea Platter, 20" dia. x 2"H, round, dishwasher safe, break resistant, resin, shell, Kenny Mack, Wave (minimum = case quantity) 141.96$       1,703.52$          
A33 Steelite KMK2717SH 12 ea Platter, 24"L x 14"W x 1-1/2"H, wide oval, dishwasher safe, break resistant, resin, shell, Kenny Mack, Wave (minimum = case quantity) 120.43$       1,445.16$          
A34 Cal-Mil PP1033-13 6 ea Platter Display, 23"L x 18"W x 12"H, 3-tier, (3) long rectangular porcelain platter, black metal stand 385.77$       2,314.63$          
A35 Bon Chef 80002 24 ea Platter, 12-1/4" x 12-1/4" x 2"H, square, aluminum with Pewter-Glo finish 33.10$          794.40$       
A36 GET ML-244-W 30 ea Siciliano® Display Plate/Platter, 24", square, break-resistant, dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 66.76$          2,002.80$          
A37 GET OP-630-W 30 ea Sonoma™ Platter, 30" x 20-1/4", oval, break-resistant, dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 60.38$          1,811.40$          
A38 Bon Chef 53403WHITE 40 ea Display Pan, 19-1/8" x 10-3/8" x 1-7/8", rectangular, melamine, white 42.31$          1,692.40$          
A39 Bon Chef 53201 15 ea Euro Bowl, 11 qt., 18" x 11" x 6", oval, melamine White 43.06$          645.90$       
A40 Bon Chef 53202 15 ea Euro Bowl, 6 qt., 18" x 11" x 4", oval, melamine  White 34.45$          516.75$       
A41 Bon Chef 53105 15 ea Americana Bowl, 10 qt., 10-1/4" x 19" x 4", square, melamine  White 41.62$          624.30$       
A42 Bon Chef 53106 15 ea Americana Bowl, 3 qt., 10-1/4" x 19" x 1-1/2", square, melamine  White 30.85$          462.75$       
A43 Bon Chef 9318 12 ea Cold Wave Bowl, 1 qt. 20 oz., 7-1/8" dia. x 4"H, round, triple wall 38.01$          456.12$       
A44 Steelite KMK1019SH 10 ea Bowl, 13-1/2" x 6"H, oval scoop, smooth, dishwasher safe, break resistant, resin, shell, Kenny Mack (minimum = case quantity) (stock item) 86.74$          867.40$       
A45 GET BB-105-3-W 50 ea Sonoma™ Bowl, 3 qt. (3.1 qt. rim full), 10-1/2" dia. x 3-1/2"H, with rubber feet, break-resistant, dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 10.11$          505.50$       
A46 GET B-791-W 75 ea San Michele® Bowl, 4 qt. (4.3 qt. rim full), 11" dia. x 5-1/4"H, round, break-resistant, dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 14.78$          1,108.50$          
A47 GET B-48-DW 15 dz Diamond White™ Bowl, 1-9/10 qt. (1-9/10 qt. rim full), 9-3/4" dia. x 2-3/4"H, round, break-resistant, dishwasher safe, BPA free, melamine, white, NSF 100.81$       1,512.15$          
A48 GET ML-69-W 100 ea Milano™ Bowl, 4 qt. (4-1/2 qt. rim full), 11-3/4" x 3"H, square, with rubber feet, break-resistant, dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 14.03$          1,403.00$          

A49
TableCraft 
Products GMT2113 30 ea Grand Master Transformer® Collection Transformer Basket, 21" x 13" x 5-1/2", rectangular, adjusts to different heights and/or angles, fits food pan 45.09$          1,352.70$          

A50
TableCraft 
Products GMT2412 30 ea Grand Master Transformer® Collection Basket, 24" x 12" x 6", oblong, adjusts to different heights and/or angles, fits food pan, hand wash only 45.09$          1,352.70$          

A51 GET B-352-W 24 ea Osslo™ Bowl, 11 qt. (11-1/5 qt. rim full), 18" dia. x 3-9/10"H, round, break-resistant & dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 54.95$          1,318.80$          
A52 GET B-128-W 36 ea Osslo™ Bowl, 4 qt. (4-1/5 qt. rim full), 15-3/4" x 9" x 2-4/5"H, oval, break-resistant & dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 28.78$          1,036.44$          
A53 GET B-192-W 25 ea Osslo™ Bowl, 6 qt. (6-3/10 qt. rim full), 16-3/4" x 10" x 3-1/2"H, oval, break-resistant & dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 35.30$          882.50$       
A54 GET B-115-W 25 ea Osslo™ Bowl, 4 qt. (4-1/5 qt. rim full), 11" dia. x 3-9/10"H, round, break-resistant & dishwasher safe, melamine, white, NSF 24.96$          624.00$       

301934 Group-A Sub-Total 410,515.75$        
Freight 9,400.00$          
Total 419,915.75$        

Group C
Bid Item # Mfr Model # QTY UOM Specifications Cost per UOM Total Extended Price

C1 Bon Chef 20312 45 ea Power Line Induction Chafer, 22-3/4"L x 15-7/8"W x 7"H, rectangular, 2 gallon, full size, stainless steel (stand sold separately) 618.69$       27,841.05$        
C2 Bon Chef 20312ST 45 ea Power Line Chafer Stand, 21-3/8" x 13-3/8" x 10", full size, for 20312, stainless steel 138.12$       6,215.40$          
C3 Bon Chef 20314ST 30 ea Power Line Chafer Stand, 21-3/8" x 13-3/8" x 10", full size, for 20312, stainless steel 100.71$       $3,021
C4 Bon Chef 20314 30 ea Power Line Induction Chafer, 17"L x 18-1/2"W x 7"H, round, 2 gallon, stainless steel (stand sold separately) 503.58$       15,107.40$        
C5 Bon Chef 812001P 75 ea Chafing Dish Box 102.15$       7,661.65$          
C6 Cal-Mil 4010-I 3 ea Butane Stove, 13-3/10"W x 11-9/10"D x 3-7/10"H, heat panel, brass burner head, magnetic locking system, double windguard shield 154.72$       464.16$       
C7 Cal-Mil 1617-55 3 ea Squared Butane Stove Frame Only, 13"W x 11"D x 6"H, decorative geometric cutouts, stainless steel (Iwatani #35F not included) 213.22$       639.66$       
C8 Bon Chef 12086 4 ea Portable Induction Range, countertop, 11-7/8" x 11-7/8" x 2-3/4", electric, single burner, 3 heat settings, glass cook top, 120v/60/1-ph, 355.19$       1,420.76$          

C9 Bon Chef 45105 25 ea Power Line Coffee Urn, 5 gal, 5 gallon, 12" dia. x 29"H, non-insulated, stainless steel 486.31$       12,157.75$        
C10 Bon Chef 45103 30 ea Power Line Coffee Urn, 3 gal, non-insulated, stainless steel 414.37$       12,431.10$        
C11 FOH BPT036BSS22 50 ea Dots Drip Tray, 6" x 6" x 1", footed, streamlined, stainless steel 27.52$          1,376.00$          
C12 Cal-Mil 1611-55 24 ea Squared Packet Organizer, 9-1/2"W x 4-1/2"D x 2"H, (3) section, decorative geometric cutouts, stainless steel 71.14$          1,707.36$          
C13 Bon Chef 4051S 24 ea Pitcher/Server, 20 oz., 7-5/8"H, without crest, insulated, stainless steel, satin finish 53.27$          1,278.48$          

C14 Service Ideas SB-23 200 ea Mod18 Steelworks Water Pitcher, 1.9 liter (64 oz.), with ice guard, silicone handle, single wall insulation, dishwasher safe, 18/8 stainless steel, brushed 22.36$          4,472.00$          

C15 Oneida Hospitality 7079 500 ea Johnson-Rose™ - Gravy Boat, 16 oz., 7-1/2" x 4-1/2", 18/8 stainless steel $DISCO $Disco
Group-C-Sub-Total 91,322.07$        
Freight 3,950.00$          
Total 95,272.07$       

Group D 149999 1088
Bid Item # Mfr Model # QTY UOM Specifications Cost per UOM Total Extended Price

D1 FOH BHO085BKI20 36 st B³ Buffet Building Blocks® Zig Zag Housing/Drawer, Set of 2, 6-1/4"W x 6-1/4"D x 13"H, includes: (1) clear acrylic drawer with handle, (1) matte black 128.76$       4,635.36$          
D2 Cal-Mil 1603-12-55 15 ea Squared Ice Housing, 12-1/2"W x 21"D x 6-1/2"H, clear polycarbonate pan, decorative geometric cutouts, stainless steel 432.81$       6,492.15$          
D3 FOH BRI004BCI20 20 st B³ Buffet Building Blocks® Dots Display Riser, Set of 4, (2) 7-1/2" dia. x 4-1/4" H, (1) 8" dia. x 8" H, (1) 8-1/2" dia. x 12" H, round, powder-coated iron 101.43$       2,028.60$          
D4 FOH BRI006BCI28 15 st B³ Buffet Building Blocks® Zig Zag Display Riser, Set of 3, (2) 6-1/4"W x 6-1/4"D x 7-1/2"H, (1) 6"W x 6"D x 12-3/4"H, square, metal, silver 85.82$          1,287.30$          
D5 FOH BHO058CLG20 15 ea B³ Buffet Building Blocks® Buffet Board, 14" dia. x 1/4", round, tempered glass, clear 33.00$          495.00$       
D6 FOH BHO057BBB20 15 ea B³ Buffet Building Blocks® Buffet Board, 14" x 14" x 1/4", square, bamboo, natural 30.20$          453.00$       
D7 FOH BHO056BBB20 15 ea B³ Buffet Building Blocks® Buffet Board, 14" x 36" x 1/2", rectangular, bamboo, natural 62.89$          943.35$       
D8 Bon Chef 61283 5 ea Beverage Tub, 21-1/8" x 10-3/4"H, round, double wall, stainless steel 211.17$       1,055.85$          
D9 FOH SPT048NAW28 6 ea Root® Buffet Board, 20" x 15" x 1-1/2"H, wood 178.99$       1,073.94$          

D10
TableCraft 
Products 1912 100 ea Number Stand, 12", flat bottom, hand wash only, chrome plated (1 each minimum order) 3.95$         395.00$       

D11
American 

Metalcraft 4100 2 st Table Numbers, numbers 1 thru 100, 4" square, white card, black numbers, printed on both sides, heavy plastic 17.41$          34.82$         

D12
American 

Metalcraft 4150 2 st Table Numbers, numbers 101 thru 150, 4" square, white card, black numbers, printed on both sides, heavy plastic 9.36$         18.72$         

D13
American 

Metalcraft 4200 2 st Table Numbers, numbers 151 thru 200, 4" square, white card, black numbers, printed on both sides, heavy plastic 9.36$         18.72$         

D14
American 

Metalcraft 4250 2 st Table Numbers, numbers 201 thru 250, 4" square, white card, black numbers, printed both sides, heavy plastic 9.36$         18.72$         

D15
American 

Metalcraft 4300 20 st Table Numbers, numbers 251 thru 300, 4" square, white card, black numbers, printed on both sides, heavy plastic 9.36$         187.20$       
D16 Cambro 2500CT110 200 ea Camtread® Serving Tray, oval, 19-1/4" x 23-1/8", dishwasher safe, fiberglass with non-skid surface, black satin, NSF 29.02$          5,804.00$          
D17 Cambro 1100CT110 35 ea Camtread® Serving Tray, round, 11" dia., dishwasher safe, fiberglass with non-skid surface, black satin, NSF 9.17$         320.95$       

MISC. DISPLAY

CHAFERS / SOUP / HEAT  LAMPS / BURNERS

COFFEE SERVICE / JUICE / POURERS

SILVER SERVICE

BANQUET TABLES / SPANDEX

CHINA-BELISA

Glassware: RONA

FLATWARE: FOLIO HARTMAN

Serving Utensils

SERVING PLATTERS / BOWLS / BASKETS

Exhibit A



D18 South Alum 36ROUND 12 ea 36" Rd w/ stainless Swirl, adjustable height 572.00$       6,864.00$          
D19 South Alum SA3096PRDH-SS 12 ea 30" x 96" Alulite Linenless Swirl Radius Edge Caster H Leg - Satin Swirl 841.36$       10,096.32$        
D20 South Alum SA3072PRDH-SS 12 ea 30" x 72" Alulite Linenless Swirl Radius Edge Caster H Leg - Satin Swirl 774.80$       9,297.60$          
D21 South Alum SAC3060PDH-SS 8 ea Alulite "Satin Swirl"  Table, with H Leg WITH CASTERS, 30 X 60 (5ft dia.), 1,095.12$       8,760.96$          
D22 South Alum SA1096PT-SS 10 ea 10" x 96" Alulite Linenless Swirl Tier - Satin Swirl 446.16$       4,461.60$          
D23 South Alum TT306GHD-P 4 ea 30" x 72" GHD Table Truck 1,113.84$       4,455.36$          
D24 South Alum TT308GHD-P 4 ea 30" x 96" GHD Table Truck 1,113.84$       4,455.36$          
D25 South Alum SPAN306-K 12 ea Spandex Black  Leg Wrap 30x72 133.12$       1,597.44$          
D26 South Alum SPAN308-K 12 ea Spandex Leg Wrap for 30" x 96"  Black 156.00$       1,872.00$          

D27 Carlisle IC225003 4 ea Cateraide™ Mobile Ice Caddy, 125 lb. capacity, insulated, removable lid with stainless steel reinforced hinges, Nylex™ latches 825.04$       3,300.16$          
D28 Channel 401A 150 ea Bun Pan Rack, All-Welded, Standard Heavy-Duty Series, 20.5"W x 26"D x 70.25"H, Aluminum Construction, End Load, 3" l 375.29$       56,293.50$        
D29 Carlisle CC203603 6 ea Bus Cart, 36"L x 18"W, 300 lb. capacity, (3) textured shelves, raised edges, open sides/enclosed ends 212.77$       1,276.62$          

D30
American 

Metalcraft SCRACK5 10 ea Rolling Plate Cover Cart, 20" dia. x 40-1/4" high, holds up to 175 covers, 5 casters, steel screw in bar, cast aluminum 168.76$       1,687.60$          
D31 HUBERT FG450089BLA 20 ea Utility Cart, 39"L x 17-7/8"W x 33-1/4"H, 500 lb. capacity, (2) lipped shelves, heavy duty, 5" thermoplastic rubber casters 299.62$       5,992.40$          

Group-D-Sub-Total 145,673.60$        
Freight 6,982.50$          
Total 152,656.10$        

Group E 84195 781
Bid Item # Mfr Model # QTY UOM Specifications Cost per UOM Total Extended Price

E1 Browne USA CT84004 3 ea Candy/Jelly/Deep Fry Thermometer, 2-1/4" dial, 6-1/4"L, temperature range 100° to 400° F (35° to 205° C), accuracy +/-1° F, dual face 5.82$         17.46$         
E2 Browne USA PT84104 45 ea Pocket Test Thermometer, 1" dial, 5"L, temperature range 50° to 550° F, accuracy of +/-1° F, bezel & pointed stem, storage case 3.32$         149.40$       
E3 Browne USA FT84028 24 ea Refrigerator/Freezer Thermometer, 1-7/8"W x 12"H, temperature range -40° to 80° F (-40° to 27° C), accuracy of +/-2° F, dual face 3.03$         72.72$         
E4 Vollrath 69040 6 ea Mixing Bowl, 4 quart, 18/8 Stainless, 10 3/8" dia., 4-1/4" depth, Made in USA (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 16.38$          98.28$         
E5 Vollrath 69080 6 ea Mixing Bowl, 8 quart, 18/8 Stainless, 13-1/4" dia., 5-3/8" depth, Made in USA (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 26.40$          158.40$       
E6 Vollrath 69130 6 ea Mixing Bowl, 13 quart, 18/8 Stainless, 16" dia., 6" depth, Made in USA (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 35.80$          214.80$       
E7 Vollrath 69050 6 ea Mixing Bowl, 5 quart, 18/8 Stainless, 11 3/4" dia., 4-1/2" depth, Made in USA (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 19.47$          116.82$       
E8 Browne USA 574966 12 ea Mixing Bowl, 16 qt., 17-5/8" dia., rolled edge, 0.5 mm thickness, stainless steel, mirror finish 11.24$          134.88$       
E9 Browne USA 574970 12 ea Mixing Bowl, 20 qt., 19" dia., rolled edge, 0.5 mm thickness, stainless steel, mirror finish 14.11$          169.32$       

E10 Vollrath 79800 2 ea Mixing Bowl, 80 quart, 18/8 Stainless, 30 5/8" dia., 11 l/2" depth, NSF, Made in USA (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 420.31$       840.62$       
E11 Vollrath 79018 1 ea Bowl Stand/Dolly, mobile, for use with use with 79800 80 quart mixing bowl, welded stainless steel, NSF 1,229.72$       1,229.72$          
E12 Vollrath 79001 1 ea Bowl Stand/Dolly, mobile, for use with 79300 30 quart mixing bowl, welded stainless steel, NSF, Made in USA 808.42$       808.42$       
E13 Vollrath 79300 1 ea Mixing Bowl ONLY, 30 quart, 18/8 Stainless, 21 5/8" dia., for 79301 & 79302 30 quart, Mobile Bowl units, NSF 170.12$       170.12$       
E14 Vollrath 46961 12 ea Spoon, Serving, solid, 11", stainless, imported, NSF (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 2.01$         24.12$         
E15 Vollrath 46981 12 ea Spoon, Serving, solid, 15", stainless, imported, NSF (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 3.23$         38.76$         
E16 Vollrath 46995 12 ea Spoon, Serving, solid, 21", stainless, imported, NSF (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 5.19$         62.28$         
E17 Vollrath 46976 12 ea Spoon, Serving, slotted, 13", stainless, imported, 2.20$         26.40$         
E18 Vollrath 46812 24 ea Ladle, 2 oz., one-piece, stainless with grooved & hooked handle, 2-17/32" bowl dia., 11" handle length, imported, NSF 2.25$         54.00$         
E19 Vollrath 46813 24 ea Ladle, 3 oz., one-piece, stainless with grooved & hooked handle, 2-13/16" bowl dia., 11" handle length, imported, NSF 2.62$         62.88$         
E20 Vollrath 46816 24 ea Ladle, 6 oz., one-piece, stainless with grooved & hooked handle, 3-3/8" bowl dia., 12-1/2" handle length, imported, NSF 3.88$         93.12$         
E21 Browne USA 575670 6 ea Liquid Measure, 4 qt., 7-3/8" x 8-1/2", capacity markings, large riveted handles, seamless construction, 1.8 mm thickness, heavy-duty aluminum 21.83$          130.98$       
E22 Browne USA 575650 6 ea Liquid Measure, 1 qt., 5-1/8" x 5-1/8", capacity markings, large riveted handles, seamless construction, 1.8 mm thickness, heavy-duty aluminum 9.25$         55.50$         
E23 Browne USA 574364 12 ea InnovaTools® Turner, 14-1/2" OAL, 8"L x 3"W German carbon steel blade (heat treated & tempered), 5" dual texture ergonomic white nylon handle 16.32$          195.84$       
E24 Browne USA 574365 12 ea InnovaTools® Turner, 14-1/2" OAL, 8"L x 3"W German carbon steel blade (heat treated & tempered), perforated, 5"L dual texture ergonomic white 16.32$          195.84$       
E25 Browne USA 571124 6 ea Deluxe French Whip, 24", epoxy filled, (8) soldered wires, stainless steel 9.24$         55.44$         
E26 Browne USA 571112 12 ea Deluxe French Whip, 12", epoxy filled, (8) soldered wires, stainless steel 5.98$         71.76$         
E27 Browne USA 571118 12 ea Deluxe French Whip, 18", epoxy filled, (8) soldered wires, stainless steel 7.46$         89.52$         
E28 Browne USA 5750209 3 st Cake/Pastry Decorating Tube Set, includes diameters: 5/32", 3/16", 1/4", 0.275", 5/16", 3/8", 0.393", 7/16", 0.472", 1/2", 9/16", 0.59", plain tip 15.92$          47.76$         
E29 Browne USA 71775 12 ea Scraper, 14"L, high heat, temperature range up to 500°F (260°C), silicone blade, polypropylene handle 6.16$         73.92$         
E30 Browne USA 71772 12 ea Scraper, 10-1/2"L, high heat, temperature range up to 500°F (260°C), silicone blade, polypropylene handle 3.91$         46.92$         
E31 Browne USA 71778 12 ea Scraper, 16-3/10"L, high heat, temperature range up to 500°F (260°C), silicone blade, polypropylene handle 7.54$         90.48$         
E32 Browne USA 575512 6 ea China Cap, 6-4/5 qt., 12" dia. bowl, coarse mesh, one-piece grooved handle, with perforated metal body, 18/8 stainless steel 29.82$          178.92$       
E33 Browne USA 575412 6 ea China Cap, 6-4/5 qt., 12" dia. bowl, fine mesh, one-piece grooved handle, with perforated metal body, 18/8 stainless steel 29.82$          178.92$       
E34 Winco WRP-18 3 ea Rolling Pin, 2-3/4" dia. x 18" long, wood (Qty Break = 6 each) 12.32$          36.96$         
E35 Winco RFS-8 6 ea Rotary Sifter, 8 cup, stainless steel (Qty Break = 6 each) 10.80$          64.80$         
E36 Carlisle 4037500 12 ea Sparta® Chef Series™ Basting Brush, 3" wide epoxy-set bristles, double-boiled, heat resistant up to 500°F, water-resistant, brown plastic ferrules 11.76$          141.12$       
E37 Carlisle 84101003 36 ea Bronco™ Waste Bin Trash Container, 10 gallon, 17-9/20"H x 15-3/5" dia., round, stackable, double-reinforced stress ribs, ergonomic handles 14.82$          533.52$       
E38 Carlisle 34101003 36 ea Bronco™ Waste Container, 10 gallon, 17"H x 16-1/8" dia. (17-1/2" dia. with handles), round, double-reinforced stress ribs, ergonomic Comfort Curve™ 12.09$          435.24$       
E39 San Jamar RCU128V2 6 ea Rapi-Kool® Plus Cold Paddle, 128 oz., 4-7/8"W x 6-1/4"D x 23-3/16"H, with integrated hanging hook, polycarbonate, NSF 41.05$          246.30$       
E40 San Jamar CB101212WH 40 ea Cut-N-Carry® Cutting Board, 10" x 12" x 1/2", food safety hook, dishwasher safe, co-polymer, white, NSF 12.47$          498.80$       
E41 San Jamar CNCRK 40 ea Cut-N-Carry™ Hanging Rack, cutting board rack, hooks onto virtually all wire shelving 15.44$          617.60$       
E42 Vollrath 58123 12 ea High-Temp SoftSpoon™, 13-1/2", white spoon shaped blade, non-scratching, non-staining silicone spoon/blade resists heat up to 500°F 11.79$          141.48$       
E43 Browne USA 1307T 4 ea Skimmer, 7" dia. x 14"L handle (21" O.A.L), round bowl, rigid, hooked handle, square mesh, nickel-plated 3.62$         14.48$         
E44 Browne USA 571923 4 ea Skimmer, 6-1/2" dia. x 14"L handle (20-1/2" O.A.L), one-piece handle, fine mesh, nickel-plated 3.28$         13.12$         
E45 Browne USA 5715000 5 ea Chef Mandoline Slicer, folded: 16-1/2"L x 5-1/2"W x 3"H, includes: hand guard 187.32$       936.60$       
E46 San Jamar SCDG13 5 ea Escali Digital Scale, square, 13 lb. x 0.1 oz./ 6 kg x 1 g, 7-1/4"W x 9-3/4"D x 3-3/4"H overall, 6" x 6-1/2" removable stainless steel platform, 82.51$          412.55$       
E47 San Jamar 9VADAP 5 ea Escali Universal 9 Volt Adapter, 110V in /9V out, 8' 6" cord, for all models except 100S/SCDG264, RL136/SCDGPC13, RS136/SCDGPCM13 8.92$         44.60$         
E48 Vollrath 2812-02 12 ea Squeeze Bottle Dispenser, 12 oz., standard cap, polyethylene, red bottle with red cap (priced by each, packed (12) per case, cannot break case) 1.50$         18.00$         
E49 Robot Coupe MP350 2 ea Commercial Power Mixer, hand held, 14" stainless steel shaft, removable stainless steel foot & blade, includes: 613.70$       1,227.40$          
E50 Channel BPT-2 2 ea Dollies, Bun Pan / Dough Box Dolly, Bun Pan Dolly / Truck, 20.5"W x 27.5"D x 33.5"H, Aluminum Construction, (100)  pans, 5" Swivel Plate Casters 196.70$       393.40$       
E51 Vollrath 463 4 ea Pastry Brush, boar bristle, 3"W, trim, professional series (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 15.21$          60.84$         
E52 Browne USA 575215 6 ea Rolling Pin, 15"L barrel, 3-3/4"L handle, 2-3/4" revolving barrel, stainless steel ball bearing, hardwood 22.75$          136.50$       
E53 Cal-Mil 1029-32 24 ea Scoop, 32 oz. capacity, 11" OAL, clear polycarbonate, NSF, BPA Free 11.14$          267.36$       
E54 Vollrath 1101 3 ea Redco® Grill Tender® Scraper, with splashguard & extra long handle, NSF (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 66.36$          199.08$       
E55 Browne USA 4203 6 ea Broiler/Grill Brush, 11", stiff brass wire bristles, ergonomic plastic handle 4.76$         28.56$         
E56 Dexter CC77 2 st Dexter-Russell® (20207) Garnishing Tools Set, 7 piece, includes: stainless steel vegetable peeler, butter curler, small single scoop Parisian cutter 65.81$          131.62$       
E57 Browne USA PC15410 24 ea Slicer, 10"L, high carbon stain-free German steel blade, ABS handle, black, NSF (blister card packed) 16.17$          388.08$       
E58 Mundial R5601-3-1/4S 20 ea Paring Knife, 3-1/4", chef's style, high carbon/no stain blade, red polypropylene handle, treated with sanitized antimicrobial protection 4.13$         82.60$         
E59 Mundial G5601-3-1/4S 20 ea Paring Knife, 3-1/4", chef's style, high carbon/no stain blade, green polypropylene handle, treated with sanitized antimicrobial protection 4.13$         82.60$         
E60 Mundial B5601-3-1/4S 10 ea Paring Knife, 3-1/4", chef's style, high carbon/no stain blade, blue polypropylene handle, treated with sanitized antimicrobial protection 19.70$          591.00$       
E61 Mundial R5610-10 30 ea Cook's Knife, 10", 2-1/2" wide, high carbon/no stain blade, red polypropylene handle, treated with sanitized antimicrobial protection, NSF (snap) 19.70$          591.00$       
E62 Mundial G5610-10 30 ea Cook's Knife, 10", 2-1/2" wide, high carbon/no stain blade, green polypropylene handle, treated with sanitized antimicrobial protection 19.70$          591.00$       
E63 Mundial B5610-10 15 ea Cook's Knife, 10", 2-1/2" wide at handle, high carbon/no stain blade, blue polypropylene handle, treated with sanitized antimicrobial 19.70$          295.50$       
E64 Vollrath T3610SM 12 ea Bun Pan Baking Mat, 23-5/8" X 15-3/4", fits full size sheet pans, recommended for baking temperatures up to 500° 24.38$          292.56$       
E65 Browne USA 5551 6 ea Pot Fork, 14" OAL., forged, tempered stainless steel blade, wood handle with rivets, walnut 30.29$          181.74$       
E66 Browne USA 5744262 2 ea Pizza Cutter, 9-1/4"L, 4" dia. stainless steel wheel, 7" L, ABS plastic handle 3.94$         7.88$         
E67 Paderno 18201-36 2 ea Cheese Knife, 14-1/8" L, steel & carbon alloy forged blade, ergonomic plastic handle 60.06$          120.12$       
E68 Vollrath 47147 12 ea Disher, round bowl, size 40 (3/4 oz. capacity), 1-9/16" bowl dia., 18-8 stainless with one-piece color coded orchid plastic handle 10.67$          120.12$       
E69 Vollrath 47146 12 ea Disher, round bowl, size 30 (1 oz. capacity), 1-3/4" bowl dia., 18-8 stainless with one-piece color coded black plastic handle with all-natural antimicrobial 10.67$          128.04$       
E70 Vollrath 47143 12 ea Disher, round bowl, size 16 (2 oz. capacity), 2-3/16" bowl dia., 18-8 stainless with one-piece color coded dark blue plastic handle 10.67$          128.04$       
E71 Vollrath 47372 12 ea Disher, extended length, 3.2 oz., size 10, 2-3/4" dia., one-piece, two-part construction, stainless steel scoop & shaft, ivory color-coded 7-3/4" 17.69$          212.28$       
E72 Vollrath 47140 12 ea Disher, round bowl, size 8 (4 oz. capacity), 2-13/16" bowl dia., 18-8 stainless with one-piece color coded gray plastic handle 10.67$          128.04$       
E73 Vollrath 47119 5 st Measuring Cup Set, four-piece, 300 series stainless steel, measurements stamped into side of each cup, integral spout, 16.43$          82.15$         
E74 Winco SF-6 3 ea Funnel, 5-3/4", wide mouth, stainless steel, mirror finish (Qty Break = 12 each) 6.21$         18.63$         
E75 Winco SLO-11 3 ea Colander, 11 qt., 15" dia. x 7-1/2", round, medium size holes, heavy duty, stainless steel (Qty Break = 1 each) 43.00$          129.00$       
E76 Vollrath 68640 4 ea Classic Select™ Stock Pot, 40 quart, 3004 Heavy Duty Aluminum, 2 ga., natural finish, welded aluminum handles, double-thick top & bottom 204.94$       819.76$       
E77 Vollrath 67541 2 ea Wear-Ever® Flat Cover, 14-3/16" dia. x 1-5/8"H with handle, 14 gauge, 3004 aluminum with Torogard™ dipped handle 23.12$          46.24$         
E78 Vollrath 68620 6 ea Classic Select™ Stock Pot, 20 quart, 3004 Heavy Duty Aluminum, 2 ga., natural finish, welded aluminum handles, double-thick top & bott 127.58$       765.48$       
E79 Vollrath 67521 3 ea Flat Cover, Aluminum with Torogard™ handle (handles are heat resistant to 180°F/82° C - are NOT oven proof), 12 5/8" dia., 14 ga., NSF, Made in USA 11.42$          34.26$         
E80 HUBERT SO.21838 12 ea Sauce Pot, 6 qt., anti-corrosive properties, maximum magnetic conductivity for induction cooking, 3-ply encapsulated 4mm aluminum core bottom, 42.08$          504.96$       
E81 Vollrath 67510 6 ea Classic Stock Pot, 10 quart, without cover, Standard Aluminum, Natural Finish, plated welded handles, 10" inside dia., 7 5/8" inside depth, 8 ga. 45.12$          270.72$       
E82 Vollrath 67509 6 ea Wear-Ever® Flat Cover, 10-1/8" inside dia. 1-5/8"H with handle, 14 gauge, 3004 aluminum with Torogard™ dipped handle 15.02$          90.12$         
E83 Vollrath 4412 6 ea Wear-Ever® Bake & Roast Pan, 4-1/2 quart, 9-3/4" x 13-1/4" x 2-1/4", welded aluminum handles, 16 gauge 3004 aluminum alloy 30.28$          181.68$       
E84 Vollrath 67133 12 ea Saute' Pan, 3 quart, Aluminum, NATURAL finish, featuring riveted TriVent® plated handle, 10" dia., 10 ga., 40.58$          486.96$       
E85 Vollrath 67509 12 ea Wear-Ever® Flat Cover, 10-1/8" inside dia. 1-5/8"H with handle, 14 gauge, 3004 aluminum with Torogard™ dipped handle 15.02$          180.24$       
E86 Vollrath 67135 12 ea Saute' Pan, 5 quart, Aluminum, NATURAL finish, featuring riveted TriVent® plated handle, 12" dia., 8 ga., NSF, Made in USA 48.02$          576.24$       
E87 Vollrath 67521 12 ea Wear-Ever® Flat Cover, 12-1/8" inside dia. x 1-5/8"H with handle, 14 gauge, 3004 aluminum with Torogard™ dipped handle 17.88$          214.56$       
E88 Vollrath 68224 6 ea Classic Select™ Brazier, 24 quart, 3004 Heavy Duty Aluminum, 2 ga., natural finish, welded aluminum handles, double-thick top & bottom, 18" inside dia. 207.75$       1,245.50$          
E89 Vollrath 67581 6 ea Wear-Ever® Flat Cover, 18-3/16" inside dia. x 1-5/8"H with handle, 14 gauge, 3004 aluminum with Torogard™ dipped handle F 42.63$          255.78$       
E90 Vollrath 69108 26 ea Tribute® Fry Pan, 8" dia. (top) x 1-7/8"H x 5-3/4" dia. (bottom), bonded TriVent® silicone insulated handle, EverTite™ Riveting System, 55.88$          1,452.88$          
E91 Vollrath 69112 12 ea Tribute® Fry Pan, 12" dia. (top) x 2-1/2"H x 9-3/4" dia. (bottom), bonded TriVent® silicone insulated handle, EverTite™ Riveting Systemo 105.21$       1,262.52$          
E92 Vollrath 77742 6 ea Tribute® 3-Ply Sauce Pan, 4-1/2 quart, featuring permanently bonded TriVent® silicone insulated handl 134.50$       807.00$       
E93 Vollrath 69329 6 ea Cover, 9" diameter fits 77742 TRIBUTE® Sauce Pan & 77519 stock pot & 77780 sauce pot, 18/8 stainless steel, heavy duty 20 gauge with insulated Torogard 38.19$          229.14$       
E94 Vollrath 4315 4 ea Stock Pot, 60 quart, 16" dia., 18" deep, 3004 aluminum alloy, without cover, NSF, Made in USA (Refer to vollrathfoodservice.com for full warranty policy) 170.68$       682.72$       
E95 Browne USA 746886 12 ea Cuisipro SGT™ Grater, 14", flat, dual, coarse and ultra coarse stainless steel blade, includes cover, handheld, polypropylene 9.36$         112.42$       
E96 Lodge EC7D33 4 ea Dutch Oven, 7.5 quart, 12-15/16" dia. x 6-7/10"H (exterior), round, cover with stainless steel knob 87.36$          349.44$       
E97 Lodge EC7D43 4 ea Dutch Oven, 7.5 quart, 12-15/16" dia. x 6-7/10"H (exterior), round, cover with stainless steel knob, refrigerator/gas/electric/ceramic 87.36$          349.44$       
E98 Paderno A4988820 2 ea Salad Dryer, 17" dia. x 14-1/2" H, manual, counter top, 5-1/4 gallon, reinforced encased gears, brake, aluminum crank 119.55$       239.10$       
E99 Nemco 55550-8 3 ea Easy Wedger™, wedges many fruits and vegetables, 8 section, stay-sharp stainless steel blades, stainless steel & aluminum-cast construction 164.84$       494.52$       

E100 Carlisle 4016402 6 ea Sparta® Vegetable Brush, 9-1/2" long, circular bristle/wire head with straight handle, firm bristles, polyester, white 10.66$          63.96$         
E101 Browne USA 574268 8 ea Dough Scraper, 4" x 6", stainless steel blade, polypropylene handle 3.30$         26.40$         

KITCHEN SMALLWARES

FOOD STORAGE / TRANSPORT / WARMING EQUIPMENT

Exhibit A



E102 Browne USA 5744313 6 ea Pan/Griddle Scrapper, 10" OAL, 4-1/2"L x 3"W stainless steel blade, stiff, ABS handle, black 2.60$         15.60$         
E103 Vitamix 1002 2 ea (VM0101) Vita-Prep® Commercial Food Blender, high-impact, variable speed, 64 oz. (2 liter) capacity, includes: stainless steel 402.61$       805.22$       
E104 San Jamar 800FG13-BK 12 pr BestGuard™ Oven Mitt, 13", temperature range up to 450° F (232° C) for 30 seconds, ambidextrous, Webguard™ protection, 7.97$         95.64$         
E105 HUBERT 45922 6 ea French Y-Peeler, 6-1/2"L, serrated, dishwasher safe, stainless steel head, black Santoprene® handle 6.65$         39.30$         
E106 San Jamar SI7750 12 ea Saf-T-Scoop®, 20-24 oz. capacity, dishwasher safe, polycarbonate, blue, NSF 20.19$          242.28$       
E107 Vollrath 5303 300 ea Wear-Ever® Sheet Pan, 1/2 size, 18"W x 13"D x 1"H, 18 gauge aluminum alloy, natural finish, Made in USA 10.25$          3,075.00$          
E108 Winco ALXP-1826 2000 ea Sheet Pan, full size, 18" x 26", closed bead, 18 gauge, 3003 aluminum (Qty Break = 12 each) 9.72$         19,128.96$        
E109 Winco SPJL-102 1500 ea Steam Table Pan, full size, 20-3/4" x 12-3/4" x 2-1/2" deep, 25 gauge standard weight, anti-jamming, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 6 each) 10.24$          15,360.00$        
E110 Winco SPJH-202 200 ea Steam Table Pan, 1/2 size, 10-3/8" x 12-3/4" x 2-1/2" deep, 22 gauge heavy weight, anti-jamming, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) 9.15$         1,756.80$          
E111 Winco SPQ4 75 ea Steam Table Pan, 1/4 size, 10-5/6" x 6-5/16" x 4" deep, 25 gauge standard weight, straight sided, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) 5.49$         400.77$       
E112 Winco SPQ6 48 ea Steam Table Pan, 1/4 size, 10-5/6" x 6-5/16" x 6" deep, 25 gauge standard weight, straight sided, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) 8.17$         392.16$       
E113 Winco SPS4 48 ea Steam Table Pan, 1/6 size, 6-7/8" x 6-5/16" x 4" deep, 25 gauge standard weight, straight sided, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) 4.31$         206.88$       
E114 Winco SPS6 48 ea Steam Table Pan, 1/6 size, 6-7/8" x 6-5/16" x 6" deep, 25 gauge standard weight, straight sided, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) 6.31$         302.88$       
E115 Winco SPT4 48 ea Steam Table Pan, 1/3 size, 6-7/8" x 12-3/4" x 4" deep, 25 gauge standard weight, straight sided, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) 6.21$         298.08$       
E116 Winco SPT6 48 ea Steam Table Pan, 1/3 size, 6-7/8" x 12-3/4" x 6" deep, 25 gauge standard weight, straight sided, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) 9.47$         454.56$       
E117 Robot Coupe R2N 1 ea Commercial Food Processor, 3 liter gray polycarbonate bowl with handle, vegetable prep attachment with external ejection 1 year parts & labor warranty 1,145.87$       1,145.87$          
E118 Robot Coupe SP5DISC 1 st SP5Disc, (5) disc package includes: (1) 1/4" grating disc, (1) 1/4" x 1/4" julienne disc, (1) 5/64" julienne disc, (1) 1/32" slicing disc, (1) 1/4" slicing disc 363.27$       363.27$       
E119 Carlisle 1061107 48 ea StorPlus™ Food Storage Box, 3-1/2 gallon, 18"L x 12"W x 6"H, reinforced corners, stackable, date & capacity indicators, easy-grip handles 19.55$          938.40$       
E120 Carlisle 1062107 48 ea StorPlus™ Food Storage Box, 8-1/2 gallon, 26"L x 18"W x 6"H, reinforced corners, stackable, date indicators, easy-grip handles, break-r NS7 33.82$          1,623.36$          
E121 Carlisle 1062707 48 ea StorPlus™ Food Storage Lid, 26"L x 18"W, reinforced corners, lock-tight, stackable, reversible-use as a bun pan/tray, break-resistant, date 19.10$          916.80$       
E122 Carlisle 1062307 48 ea StorPlus™ Food Storage Box, 16.6 gallon, 26"L x 18"W x 12"H, reinforced corners, stackable, date indicators, easy-grip handles, 58.51$          2,808.48$          
E123 Carlisle 1062707 48 ea StorPlus™ Food Storage Lid, 26"L x 18"W, reinforced corners, lock-tight, stackable, reversible-use as a bun pan/tray, break-resist 19.10$          916.80$       
E124 Carlisle 1062807 12 ea StorPlus™ Colander, 26"L x 18"W x 5"H, rectangular, perforated and slotted, stackable, fits 26" x 18" x 6" 30.09$          361.08$       
E125 Carlisle 1064202 60 ea StorPlus™ Food Storage Box, 12-1/2 gallon, 26"L x 18"W x 9"H, reinforced corners, stackable, dishwasher safe, polyethylene 31.35$          1,881.00$          
E126 Carlisle 1064702 60 ea StorPlus™ Food Storage Lid, 26"L x 18"W, reinforced corners, lock-tight, stackable, reversible-use as a bun pan/tray, date indicator 14.12$          847.20$       
E127 Carlisle 1064802 6 ea StorPlus™ Colander, 26"L x 18"W x 5"H, rectangular, perforated and slotted, stackable, fits 26" x 18" x 6" or deeper boxes 20.73$          124.38$       
E128 Carlisle 1195207 48 ea Squares Food Storage Container, 6 qt., 8-3/4" x 7-3/10"H, square, reinforced stacking lugs  ** 9.40$         451.20$       
E129 Carlisle 1197105 48 ea Squares Food Storage Container Lid, fits 6 - 8 qt Squares food storage containers, polyethylene, red, NSF, Made in USA 2.56$         122.88$       
E130 Carlisle 1195407 36 ea Squares Food Storage Container, 12 qt., 11-1/8" x 8-1/4"H, square, reinforced stacking lugs, wide handles, date indicator,  ** 14.70$          529.20$       
E131 Carlisle 1197260 36 ea Squares Food Storage Container Lid, fits 12 - 22 qt Squares food storage containers, polyethylene, royal blue, NSF, Made in USA 3.73$         134.28$       
E132 Carlisle 1195607 36 ea Squares Food Storage Container, 22 qt., 11-1/8" x 15-3/4"H, square, reinforced stacking lugs, wide handles, date indicator, 27.65$          995.40$       
E133 Carlisle 1197260 36 ea Squares Food Storage Container Lid, fits 12 - 22 qt Squares food storage containers, polyethylene, royal blue, NSF, Made in USA 3.73$         134.03$       
E134 Carlisle 4168303 6 ea Toy/Lobby Upright Broom, 8"L brush, 32"L handle, chemical & heat resistant up to 225°F, wood handle, black synthetic corn bristles 4.67$         28.02$         
E135 Carlisle 36141003 6 ea Flo-Pac® Duo-Pan™ Lobby Dust Pan, 12" wide, hanging hole, pivot and lock bucket, metal handle, plastic, black 14.10$          84.60$         
E136 Carlisle 3694104 6 ea Safety Cone Floor Sign, "Caution", 12-1/2"W x 36"H, triangular, 360° visibility, multi-lingual (English/Spanish/French), polypropylene 39.03$          234.18$       
E137 Carlisle 3690869 6 ea Mop Bucket Combo, 26 qt., with side press wringer, non-marking casters, corrosion resistant, polyethylene, brown(Cash n' Carry) 63.75$          382.50$       
E138 Carlisle 34292803 12 ea Office Wastebasket, 28 qt., rectangular, smooth rims, rounded edges and corners, polypropylene, black 6.71$         80.52$         
E139 Carlisle 3686100 12 ea Duo-Sweep® Lobby Angle Broom, 30"L black metal handle, 8" wide head, flagged polypropylene bristles, flared, no hood/shroud 6.45$         77.40$         
E140 Carlisle 362027503 12 ea Flo-Pac® Handle, 60", threaded, plastic coated metal handle with metal tip, 15/16" D, black #03 4.32$         51.84$         
E141 Dexter S163-7SC/9SC 45 st Sani-Safe® (20373) Bread Knife Set, 2 piece, includes: (1) 7" scalloped offset bread knife and (1) 9" scalloped offset bread knife 32.60$          1,467.00$          
E142 Winco MDL-5P 3 st Japanese Mandoline Slicer Set, 12-1/3" x 3-3/4", built in blade, hand guard, includes fine, medium & coarse attachment blades 31.48$          94.44$         
E143 Nemco 55100E 3 ea Easy Dicer, two-way vegetable cutter, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1/4", cuts onions, celery, and potatoes into cubes, constructed of cast aluminum 943.28$       2,829.84$          
E144 Carlisle 367360TC03 6 ea Floor Sweep, 24" hardwood block, with handle, medium duty, polypropylene, black 53.46$          320.76$       
E145 Carlisle 3619200 6 ea Flo-Pac® Deck Scrub Brush Head (only), 10"L x 2-7/8"W, threaded handle hole, palmyra bristles, hardwood block, standard color 6.36$         38.16$         
E146 Carlisle 40225EC01 6 ea Sparta® Handle, 60"L x 1" dia., hanging cap, threaded, fiberglass, brown 14.65$          87.90$         
E147 Nemco 7020A-1S208 1 ea Belgian Waffle Baker, single 1,445.08$       1,445.08$          
E148 Vollrath BCO-4 4 ea CanMaster™ Can Opener, manual, 16" bar length, stainless steel base plate & steel shaft, break-resistant handle 153.27$       613.08$       
E149 Vollrath 62180 12 ea Spoodle®, 8 oz., perforated, stainless color coded with orange Grip 'N Serv® plastic 11.23$          134.76$       
E150 Vollrath 61177 12 ea Spoodle®, 6 oz., solid, stainless with Grip 'N Serv® black plastic handle, equipped with all-natural antimicrobial, 13-13/16" overall length 11.23$          134.76$       
E151 Vollrath 62172 12 ea Spoodle®, 4 oz., solid, stainless color coded with gray Grip 'N Serv® plastic handle 10.67$          128.04$       
E152 Vollrath 61157 12 ea Spoodle®, 2 oz., solid, stainless with Grip 'N Serv® black plastic handle, equipped with all-natural antimicrobial, 12-1/2" overall length 10.67$          128.04$       
E153 0 Bar Smallwares
E154 Carlisle 606106 45 ea Bar Scoop, 6 oz., hanging hole, 200 series stainless steel, mirror polish finish 2.93$         131.85$       

E155
American 

Metalcraft IS734 45 ea Ice Scoop, 1/4 cup (2 oz.) capacity, 7-3/4"L x 2-1/8"W, 1-1/8" deep, cast aluminum (hand wash only) 1.97$         88.65$         

E156
American 

Metalcraft BK74 24 ea Bar Knife, 7-1/4" long, hand-wash only, wooden handle (hand wash only) 1.31$         31.44$         

E157
American 

Metalcraft UT707 24 ea Utility Tongs, 7" long, .7mm stainless steel 1.31$         31.44$         

E158
American 

Metalcraft BB6105 24 ea Bar Board, 10"L x 6"W x 1/2"H, white pressed plastic with non-slip ridges 3.74$         89.76$         
E159 San Jamar CB101212GN 10 ea Cut-N-Carry® Cutting Board, 10" x 12" x 1/2", food safety hook, dishwasher safe, co-polymer, green, NSF 10.95$          109.50$       
E160 San Jamar CB121812RD 10 ea Cut-N-Carry® Cutting Board, 12" x 18" x 1/2", food safety hook, dishwasher safe, co-polymer, red, NSF 17.08$          170.80$       
E161 San Jamar CB152012BR 5 ea Cut-N-Carry® Cutting Board, 15" x 20" x 1/2", food safety hook, dishwasher safe, co-polymer, brown, NSF 23.68$          118.40$       
E162 San Jamar CB121812YL 5 ea Cut-N-Carry® Cutting Board, 12" x 18" x 1/2", food safety hook, dishwasher safe, co-polymer, yellow, NSF 17.08$          85.40$         
E163 Carlisle PS501N00 120 ea Store 'N Pour® Pint Complete, 16 oz., container, neck, and color-coordinated spout and cap, break resistant, dishwasher safe, 6.56$         787.20$       

Group-E-Sub-Total 95,339.79$        
Freight 3,800.00$          
Total 99,139.79$       
** WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Bisphenol A (BPA)**

NOTES
***Payment Terms Net 30 upon receiving of equipment***
Any equipment returned will be subject to a
restocking fee and return freight. ***Please verify all electrical , gas, and
plumbing requirements***
*** Freight cost are estimated  ***

*** Lift gate fees, delivery with inside placement not included. ***
***HSG/Sodexo Live! reserves the right to cancel or refuse any order based on
incorrect pricing or availability***

Exhibit A


	Sodexo Cover Page.pdf
	Convention Center Small Wares
	SECTION A:    GENERAL INFORMATION & IFB INSTRUCTIONS
	A.1 BACKGROUND AND SCOPE:
	A.2 ROCKY MOUNTAIN E-PURCHASING (BidNet®):
	A.3 ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF BIDS:
	A.4 BID QUESTIONS:
	A.5 ADDENDA:
	A.6 ACCEPTANCE PERIOD:
	A.7 PRICING INSTRUCTIONS:
	A.8 TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS/STATEMENT OF WORK:
	A.9 INVITATION FOR BID CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS:
	A.10 GRATUITIES AND KICKBACKS:
	A.11 NON-COLLUSIVE VENDOR CERTIFICATION:
	A.12 AWARDS:
	A.13 EVALUATION AND AWARDS:
	A.14 BRAND AND/OR TRADE NAMES:
	A.15 SAMPLES:
	A.16 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY, AWARENESS, AND COMPLIANCE:
	A.16 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY, AWARENESS, AND COMPLIANCE:
	A.16.a Environmentally Preferable Purchasing (EPP) Guidance and Prohibitions:

	A.17 DISCLOSURE OF CONTENTS OF BIDS:
	A.18 PROOF OF REGISTRATION WITH THE COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE:
	A.19 DIVERSITY AND INCLUSIVENESS – EXECUTIVE ORDER #101:

	SECTION B:    SCOPE OF WORK AND TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS
	B.1 SCOPE OF WORK/ REQUIREMENTS
	B.2 ESTIMATED QUANTITIES:
	B.3 F.O.B. POINT:
	B.4 DELIVERY CONSIDERATIONS:
	B.5 PAYMENT CONDITIONS:
	B.6 PAYMENT CONDITIONS:
	B.7 PALLET CHARGE:
	B.8 COOPERATIVE PURCHASING:

	SECTION C:    PRICING / BID ITEMS
	C.1 PRICING INFORMATION:
	C.2 PRICING INSTRUCTIONS:
	C.3 PRICING:
	C.4 BID ITEMS:

	SECTION D:    GENERAL CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE
	SECTION E:    ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
	E.1 REFERENCE LISTING:
	E.2  VENDOR'S CHECK LIST:
	E.3  DENVER VENDOR SUSTAINABILITY:
	E.4 SMALL BUSINESS INFORMATION REQUEST
	E.5 VENDOR INFORMATION:

	ADP65BD.tmp
	Sheet1


	Convention Center Smallwares Bid Items 2023-Sodexo - Final Award.pdf
	Sheet1




